507025809 12/14/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

EPAS ID: PAT7072644

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PERFORMANCE POLYAMIDES S.A.S.	01/31/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GALA INDUSTRIES INC.
Street Address:	181 PAULEY STREET
City:	EAGLE ROCK
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	24085

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16261734

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858)509-6040

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (858) 509-6049

Email: timothy.ellis@troutman.com, scott.bergeson@troutman.com

Correspondent Name: TROUTMAN PEPPER HAMILTON SANDERS LLP

Address Line 1: 600 PEACHTREE STREET NE

Address Line 2: **SUITE 3000**

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30308

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	16261734
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TIM ELLIS
SIGNATURE:	/Tim Ellis/
DATE SIGNED:	12/14/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment 16261734 Performance Polyamides SAS to Gala-Industries-Inc dtd 29-Apr-2021#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 058384 FRAME: 0052 507025809

Assignment

WHEREAS, **Performance Polyamides S.A.S.**, a company organized under the laws of France, whose principal offices is located at Boulevard Vivier Merle 65, Lyon 69003, France, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") is the co-applicant, by assignment and/or operation of law, of the following United States Application:

No. 16/261734 filed on 30 Jan 2019

WHEREAS,

Gala Industries Inc., 181 Pauley Street, Eagle Rock, Virginia 24085, United States of America

(hereinafter referred to as "Assignees") are desirous of acquiring ownership of said patent application and the inventions covered thereby:

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid by the Assignee to the Assignor, of which receipt is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor, by its undersigned duly-authorized representative(s), hereby does sell and assign its entire right, title and interest in said U.S. Application No. 16/261734 to said ASSIGNEES, his successors and assigns.

Sia	ned	th	is

31th

day of

January

PERFORMANCE POLYAMIDES SAS SIREN: 844 248 682 RCS Lyon 65 Boulevard Marius Vivier Merle 69003 Lyon - France

2021

Performance Polyamides S.A.S.

JM. LONBERGET Naunging Diecker

Signed this

29th

day of April

2021

Gala Industries Inc.

Print & Hautin Baumann

RECORDED: 12/14/2021

THE L UPIGH Mag Americas

PATENT REEL: 058384 FRAME: 0053